
178 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 5 

BULLETIN No. 166 
Barthquake-GeneraJted Fo11ces and Movements in Tall 
Buildings. By R. I. SKINNER. Price $1. 

BULLETIN No. 167 
Fauna of the Ross Sea. Price $1. 

BULLETIN No. 168 
A Geophysical Study of the Southland Syncline. Price $3.50. 

BUvLETIN No. 169 

Heat and Mass Transfer in the Earth: Hydmthermal 
System. Price $1.75. 

BULLETIN No. 170 
Geo1logy and Geomagnetism of the Bounty RegEon East 
of the South Lsland orf New Zealand. Price $1.75. 

BULLETIN No. 171 
Sedimen<ta.tion in Hawke's Bay. Price $1.50. 

BULLETIN No. 172 
Marine Fauna of New Zealand: Spider Ovabs Family 
Maj1dae (Crustacea Brachyura). Price $2. 

BULLETIN No. 173 
Marwick's Illustraltions of New Zealand Shells. Price $4.50. 

BULLETIN No. 174 
Water Masses and Fronts in the SOUlt:hern Ocean South of 
New Zealand. Price $1. 

BULLETIN No. 175 
Geomagnetic Field in New Zealand. Price $1.75. 

BULLETIN No. 176 
Fauna ,of the Roos Sea-

Part 5 : General Accounts, Station List and Benthic 
Ecology. fuice $11.75. 

BULLETIN No. 1177 
Hydr(]logy of 1the Hikurangli. Trench Regli.on. 1Price 75c. 

BULLETLN No. '17i8 
Motu:nau IsLand, Oanterbury, New Zealand. Price $1.50. 

BULLETIN No. 179 
Sediments ,of .the Wes,tern Shelf, No!Wh bland. Price $1.25. 

BUUIJETIN No. <180 
Marine Fauna of New Zealand: Interitidal Foraminifera 
Ootiallina. Price $2. 

BULLETIN No. 181 
Hydrology of the Sou1Jh-east Tasman Sea. By D. M. GARNER. 
42 pages. Price 95c. 

BUJ_I_;ETIN No. 182 
Check Lilst of Recent New Zealand Foraminiifera. Price 
$2.50. 

BULLETIN No. 183 
Bathymetry ,and Geologic Structure of the No!Wh•Western 
Tasman Sea-Coral Sea-South Solomon Sea Area of the 
South•Western Pacific Ocean. Price $2.50. 

BULLETIN No. 184 
Submarine Geology ,of Foveaux Strait. Price $1.50. 

BULLETIN No. 185 
Marine Fauna of New Zealand: Scleractinian Corals. Bv 
DONALD F. SQUIRES and IAN W. KEYES. 56 pages. Illustrated. 
Price $1.20. 

BULLETIN No. 186 
Fauna of the Ross Sea, Part 6 (Ecology and Distribution of 
Foraminifera). By IAMBS P. KENNETT. 48 pages. Illustrated. 
Price $1.50. 

BULLETIN No. '187 
Echinozoan Fauna ,of the New Zealand Sub Antarctic 
Islands, Macquarie Island, and the Ohaltham Rise. Price 65c. 

BULLETIN No. 188 
Marine Fauna of New Zealand: Porid'era, Demospongiae, 
Part I. 106 pages. ]llustrated. Price $2. 

BULLETIN No. 189 
Peat Classification by Pedological Methods, Applied to 
Peats of Western Wellington, New Zealand. By W. F. 
HARRIS. 138 pages. Illustrated. Price $2.75. 

BULLETIN No. 190 
Marine Geology of the New Zealand Subantarctic Sea Floor. 
By C. P. SuMMERHAYES. 96 pages. Illustrated, maps. Price 
$2.50. 

BULLETIN No. 191 
Engineering Study of the Caracas Earthquake, Venezuela, 
July 1967. By R. I. SKINNER. 60 pages. Illustrated. Price $1. 

BULLETIN No. 192 
Records of Plant Diseases in New Zealand. By J. M. 
DINGLEY. 300 pages. Price $4. 

BULLETIN No. 194 
Gisborne Ear1Jhquake, New Zealand, March 1966. By R. M. 
HAMILTON and Othe11s. Price $1.25. 

Information Series 
BUIJLETIN No. 11 

Flue-cured T,obacao Growdng iin New Zeailand. By R. 
THOMPSON. Price 25c. 

ADVERTISEMENTS 

APPOINTMENTS 

BANKUPTCY NOTICES 

DEFENCE NOTICES ...... 

CONTENTS 

LAND TRANSFER ACT: NOTICES 

MISCELLANEOUS-

PAGE 

167 

137 

166 

134 

166 

Committee of Inquiry into Urban Passenger Transl)ort 
Control of Prices Act: Notice 

155 
164 
131 
160 
159 
158 
154 
139 
140 
157 

Corrigendum 
Customs Tariff : Notices ...... 
Dangerous Goods Adt: Notice 
Electrical Wiring Regulations: Noltice 
Electricity Act: Notice ...... 
Fire Brigades Act: Notice 
Fire Services Act: Notice 
Fisheries Amendment Aat: Notice 
Harbours Act: Notices 
He,,vy Motor Vehicles Regulations: Notices 
Land Disltridts, Land Reserved, Revoked, etc. 
Local Authorities Uoans Act: Notice 
Maori Affairs Act: Notice 
Meat Act: Notices ...... . ..... 
Motor Veihicle Taxation Regulations: Notices 
Oaths and Declarations Act: Notice 
Officiating Ministers: N01tices 
Public Works Act: Land Taken, etc. 
Regulations Act: Notice 
Res,erve Bank : Statement 
Reserve Bank: Summary 
Sales Tax Act: Noitice 
Selheduies of Contracts 
Standards Adt: Notice .... . ..... 
Tariff and Development Board Act: N01tices 
Transport Act: Notice ...... 
Valuation of Land Act: Notice 

157,159 
157 
156 
158 
158 

154,158 
155 
157 
139 

140,156 
163 
162 
165 
159 
163 
159 

139, 156, 159 
155 
159 

PROCLAMATIONS, ORDERS IN 0oUNCIL, AND WARRANTS 131-134 

Price 30c BY AUTHORITY: A. R. SHEARER, GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON, NEW ZEALAND-1970 


