BULLETIN No. 166

Earthquake-Generated Forces and Movements in Tall Buildings. By R. I. SKINNER. Price \$1.

BULLETIN No. 167

Fauna of the Ross Sea. Price \$1.

BULLETIN No. 168

A Geophysical Study of the Southland Syncline. Price \$3.50.

BULLETIN No. 169

Heat and Mass Transfer in the Earth: Hydrothermal System. Price \$1.75.

BULLETIN No. 170

Geology and Geomagnetism of the Bounty Region East of the South Island of New Zealand. Price \$1.75.

BULLETIN No. 171

Sedimentation in Hawke's Bay. Price \$1.50.

BULLETIN No. 172

Marine Fauna of New Zealand: Spider Crabs Family Majidae (Crustacea Brachyura). Price \$2.

BULLETIN No. 173

Marwick's Illustrations of New Zealand Shells. Price \$4.50.

BULLETIN No. 174

Water Masses and Fronts in the Southern Ocean South of New Zealand, Price \$1.

BULLETIN No. 175

Geomagnetic Field in New Zealand. Price \$1.75.

BULLETIN No. 176

Fauna of the Ross Sea-

Part 5: General Accounts, Station List and Benthic Ecology. Price \$1.75.

BULLETIN No. 177

Hydrology of the Hikurangi Trench Region. Price 75c.

BULLETIN No. 178

Motunau Island, Canterbury, New Zealand. Price \$1.50.

BULLETIN No. 179

Sediments of the Western Shelf, North Island. Price \$1.25.

BULLETIN No. 180

Marine Fauna of New Zealand: Intertidal Foraminifera Corallina. Price \$2.

BULLETIN No. 181

Hydrology of the South-east Tasman Sea, By D. M. GARNER, 42 pages. Price 95c.

BULLETIN No. 182

Check List of Recent New Zealand Foraminifera. Price \$2.50.

BULLETIN No. 183

Bathymetry and Geologic Structure of the North-Western Tasman Sea—Coral Sea—South Solomon Sea Area of the South-Western Pacific Ocean. Price \$2.50.

BULLETIN No. 184

Submarine Geology of Foveaux Strait. Price \$1.50.

BULLETIN No. 185

Marine Fauna of New Zealand: Scleractinian Corals. By DONALD F. SQUIRES and IAN W. KEYES. 56 pages. Illustrated. Price \$1.20.

BULLETIN No. 186

Fauna of the Ross Sea, Part 6 (Ecology and Distribution of Foraminifera). By JAMES P. KENNETT. 48 pages. Illustrated. Price \$1.50.

BULLETIN No. 187

Echinozoan Fauna of the New Zealand Sub Antarctic Islands, Macquarie Island, and the Chatham Rise. Price 65c.

BULLETIN No. 188

Marine Fauna of New Zealand: Porifera, Demospongiae, Part I. 106 pages. Illustrated. Price \$2.

BULLETIN No. 189

Peat Classification by Pedological Methods, Applied to Peats of Western Wellington, New Zealand. By W. F. HARRIS. 138 pages. Illustrated. Price \$2.75.

BULLETIN No. 190

Marine Geology of the New Zealand Subantarctic Sea Floor. By C. P. Summerhayes. 96 pages. Illustrated, maps. Price \$2.50.

BULLETIN No. 191

Engineering Study of the Caracas Earthquake, Venezuela, July 1967. By R. I. SKINNER, 60 pages, Illustrated. Price \$1.

BULLETIN No. 192

Records of Plant Diseases in New Zealand. By J. M. DINGLEY. 300 pages. Price \$4.

BULLETIN No. 194

Gisborne Earthquake, New Zealand, March 1966. By R. M. HAMILTON and Others. Price \$1.25.

Information Series

BULLETIN No. 1

Flue-cured Tobacco Growing in New Zealand. By R. THOMPSON. Price 25c.

CONTENTS

			F	AGE
Advertisements	*****	******	•••••	167
APPOINTMENTS	•	*****	******	137
BANKUPTCY NOTICES			*****	166
DEFENCE NOTICES	*****	*****	*****	134
LAND TRANSFER ACT: NOTICES			*****	166
Miscellaneous-				
Committee of Inquiry into Urba		nger Tra	nsport	155
Control of Prices Act: Notice		*****	*****	164
Corrigendum		*****	*****	131
Customs Tariff: Notices		*****		160
Dangerous Goods Act: Notice			******	159
Electrical Wiring Regulations:		•••••		158
Electricity Act: Notice	11040	• •••••	*****	154
Fire Brigades Act: Notice	*****	*****	*****	139
	******	•••••	•••••	
Fire Services Act: Notice		*****	******	140
Fisheries Amendment Act: No	ouce	******		157
Harbours Act: Notices			157,	
Heavy Motor Vehicles Regula	ations:	Notices	******	157
Land Districts, Land Reserve	a, Kevo	ked, etc.	******	156
Local Authorities Loans Act:	Notice	******	*	158
Maori Affairs Act: Notice	*****	*****	*****	158
Meat Act: Notices			154,	158
Motor Vehicle Taxation Regu	lations:	Notices		155
Oaths and Declarations Act:				157
Officiating Ministers: Notices	. 101100	*****		139
Public Works Act: Land Take	en eta	•••••	140,	
	-			163
Regulations Act: Notice	******	•••••	•••••	
Reserve Bank: Statement	•••••	•	******	162
Reserve Bank: Summary	******	*****	•••••	165
Sales Tax Act: Notice	*****	*****	*****	159
Schedules of Contracts			•••••	163
Standards Act: Notice			*****	159
Tariff and Development Board	Act: N	Totices	139, 156,	
Transport Act: Notice	*****		******	155
Valuation of Land Act: Notice		*****	******	159
Descriptions Opped in Court	OIT AND	WARRAN	TC 121	124

PROCLAMATIONS, ORDERS IN COUNCIL, AND WARRANTS 131-134